

Case No. S243500

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY,
Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA. ET AL.,
Defendants and Appellants.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal,
First Appellate District, Division Three,
Case Nos. A146901, A148266

The Superior Court of the City and County of San Francisco,
Case Nos. CFP-10-510830, CFP-12-512466

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

NEAL KUMAR KATYAL
(pro hac vice pending)
COLLEEN ROH SINZDAK
(pro hac vice pending)
EUGENE A. SOKOLOFF
(pro hac vice pending)
MITCHELL P. REICH
(pro hac vice pending)
555 Thirteenth Street NW
Washington, DC 20004
Telephone: (202) 637-5600
Facsimile: (202) 637-5910
neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com
colleen.sinzdak@hoganlovells.com
eugene.sokoloff@hoganlovells.com
mitchell.reich@hoganlovells.com

KEKER, VAN NEST & PETERS LLP

JOHN W. KEKER
(Bar No. 49092)
DANIEL PURCELL
(Bar No. 191424)
DAN JACKSON
(Bar No. 216091)
WARREN A. BRAUNIG
(Bar No. 243884)
633 Battery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 391-5400
Facsimile: (415) 397-7188
jkeker@keker.com
dpurcell@keker.com
djackson@keker.com
wbraunig@keker.com

**SAN DIEGO COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY**

MARK J. HATTAM
(Bar No. 173667)
General Counsel
4677 Overland Avenue
San Diego, CA 92123
Telephone: (858) 522-6791
Facsimile: (858) 522-6566
mhattam@sdewa.org

Counsel for Plaintiff and Appellant
SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	4
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE COURT OF APPEAL’S DECISION HAS FAR-REACHING CONSEQUENCES	6
A. The Decision Below Contravenes California Water Policy.....	6
B. The Decision Below Undermines California Voters’ Efforts To Improve Government Accountability.....	8
C. The Decision Below Cannot Be Squared With <i>Newhall, Morro Bay, or Palmdale</i>	9
II. METROPOLITAN CANNOT REHABILITATE THE COURT OF APPEAL’S DEEPLY FLAWED ANALYSIS.....	11
A. The Court Of Appeal Misapplied The Wheeling Statutes And Proposition 26.....	11
1. Metropolitan’s Rates Violate The Wheeling Statutes.....	12
2. The Court Of Appeal Failed To Enforce Proposition 26’s Proportionality Requirement. .	16
B. This Court’s Immediate Intervention Is Necessary To Ensure The Water Authority’s Entitlement To Offsetting Benefits Under The Wheeling Statutes.....	18
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT	21
PROOF OF SERVICE	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>California Cannabis Coalition v. City of Upland</i> (Aug. 28, 2017, S234148) __Cal.5th__	16
<i>City of Palmdale v. Palmdale Water Dist.</i> (2011) 198 Cal.App.4th 926	10, 11
<i>Goodman v. Cty. of Riverside</i> (1983) 140 Cal.App.3d 900	14
<i>Jacks v. City of Santa Barbara</i> (2017) 3 Cal.5th 248, 258-260.....	8
<i>Metro. Water Dist. v. Imperial Irrigation Dist.</i> (2000) 80 Cal.App.4th 1403	14, 15
<i>Metro. Water Dist. v. Marquardt</i> (1963) 59 Cal.2d 159	13
<i>Newhall Cty. Water Dist. v. Castaic Lake Water Agency</i> (2016) 243 Cal.App.4th 1430	9, 17
<i>San Luis Coastal Unified Sch. Dis. v. Morro Bay</i> (2000) 81 Cal.App.4th 1044	9, 10
<i>Sourcecorp, Inc. v. Shill</i> (2012) 206 Cal.App.4th 1054	16
Statutes	
Wat. Code, § 109, subd. (a).....	7
Wat. Code, § 109, subd. (b).....	7
Wat. Code, § 1810, subd. (d).....	10
Wat. Code, § 1811, subd. (c).....	5, 13, 19
Wat. Code, § 1813	10
Wat. Code, § 85021	7
Other Authorities	
Cal. Const., art. XIII C, § 1, subd. (e).....	8, 9
Cal. Const., art. XIII C, § 1, subd. (e), final par.....	5, 16, 17
